

4golfskor@bellsouth.net PO Box 6250, Asheville, NC 28816-6250 828-298-3664 • 828-298-3411 828-299-7576 • Fax: 828-298-1118

SCORECARD AGREEMENT AND PROOF APPROVAL FORM PROOF LETTER <u>MUST</u> BE RETURNED! IMMEDIATE RESPONSE REQUIRED

COMPETITORS CLAUSE: Golf Course is prohibited from using scorecards by two companies at the same time, being a conflict. Scorecard printed inside a **yardage book is not a scorecard** used for daily play. DATE: __/__/21

CONTACT:	GOLF COURSE:	GOLF COURSE:		
MAILING ADDRESS:				
SHIPPING ADDRESS:				
PHONE: ()	FAX: ()			

This agreement by and between Golf Skor (herein after called "Company") and Golf Course named above (herein after called "Course"). For and in consideration of Company furnishing Course one (1) year supply of scorecards, Course agrees to distribute said scorecards in the manner customarily employed by Course in distributing scorecards prior to the execution of this Agreement. Company shall be exclusively authorized to place attractive advertising on said scorecards and the proceeds from the sale of said advertising shall belong exclusively to the Company. Said scorecards shall be furnished to Course by Company at no cost and shall be delivered to Course pre-paid. Course shall distribute said cards immediately upon receipt of them in the manner hereinbefore described. The term of this non-cancelable Agreement is three (3) years. This agreement shall be automatically renewed for successive three (3) year terms unless cancelled in writing by course at least (90) ninety days prior the expiration of the then current term of this contract. If golf course defaults on this agreement, advertisers will not be refunded. Course specifically agrees and contracts that Company shall have the exclusive right, title and interest of the advertising media known as Golf Skor (scorecard), and the company shall be entitled to enforce this Agreement for and on behalf of itself and Course and against any third party that seeks to interfere with the operation of this contract. Said written notice of cancellation must be received (90) ninety days prior to the annual renewal date for sponsors at PO Box 6250, Asheville, NC 28816-6250. If golf course has acknowledged and agreed for the salesman to renew job (90) ninety days notice is null and void. Golf course is responsible for notifying Golf Skor of closures or emergency situations, which would result In the job not being renewable. Jurisdiction and venue for any dispute arising out of this contract (Agreement and Proof Approval) or its performance shall be Buncombe County Superior Court, Asheville, North Carolina, unless the parties can mutually agree to binding arbitration.

CAREFULLY EXAMINE THE ENTIRE PROOF FOR POSSIBLE ERRORS:

Check for spelling, alignment, color and the correct information. Make changes below or on the proof: **ALWAYS CIRCLE, ARROW, NUMBER, OR ASTERISK ALL CHANGES.** We make every effort to ensure accurate materials. However, any errors not detected on this proof will become the responsibility of the client or sponsor, once this proof is received by Golf Skor.

The enclosed proof must be approved by the person responsible for the purchase of the materials and returned or faxed to Golf Skor **<u>WITHIN 10</u> <u>DAYS</u>** unless other arrangements are made. We do not always receive proofs sent to us by mail, fax, or email – we recommend that you call our office to confirm that your approval and/or changes have been properly received.

ALL CHANGES SHOULD BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING, FAXED, OR EMAILED. THIS FORM AND CHECKLIST MUST BE <u>FILLED OUT</u>, SIGNED AND <u>RETURNED</u>, ALONG WITH THE PROOF TO CONTINUE PRODUCTION, EVEN IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES TO BE MADE.

Name, logos, artwork & photos				
🗅 Maps				
Men's/Ladies' yardages				
Men's/Ladies' handicaps				
Men's/Ladies' par				
Scoring lines/Rules/Regulations	Approved As Is	Revised Proof Needed		
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:		TITLE:		
Signature required for Golf Skor to print scorecards, the scorecards are copyrighted. Please review carefully, once proof is signed, this authorizes scorecards to be printed. If additional corrections are required after print, charges will apply.				

NOTICE*** Unauthorized duplication of <u>OUR</u> artwork in any form is strictly prohibited.

Work <u>CANNOT</u> be supplied to other vendors.